



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

P1 WRIT PETITION NO.2251 OF 2018

Shaikh Fakir Mohammed
S/o Shaikh Diwan ... Petitioner.

Versus

Laxman Kasnya Rathod
and others ... Respondents.

....

Mr. G.R. Syed, Advocate for the Petitioner.

....

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J.

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2018

PER COURT:-

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board in view of praecipe given for speaking to the minutes.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submit that on the previous date of hearing this Court has granted interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'D'. However, due to mistake same appears to be omitted while making transcription of dictation given in open Court.
3. After verifying the dictation given in the matter the stenographer confirms that due to oversight the clause regarding interim order remained to be typed in the order.
4. In view of above, the order dated 12.04.2018 be corrected and after clause III, in the operative order, add clause IV as under:

“IV) In the mean time, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'D' till 18.06.2018.”



5. The Motion made for speaking to the minutes is disposed of in above terms.

(V.L. ACHLIYA)
JUDGE

SPR