



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

71 WRIT PETITION NO.2251 OF 2018

SHAIKH FAKIR MOHAMMED SHAIKH DIWAN
VERSUS
LAXMAN KASNIA RATHOD AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. G.R. Syed

...
CORAM : M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.
DATE : 17th August, 2022

PC.:-

Learned counsel for the petitioner Shri Syed submits that he had circulated this matter, however, petitioner has taken papers from him and engaged another advocate Shri Jadhav whose name appears on the board. Learned counsel Shri Syed seeks discharge from this petition. Since the statement is made at bar that papers have been collected by the petitioner from him, the statement is accepted. He is discharged from this petition.

2. Shri Jadhav for the petitioner is not present. Remove form the board.

[M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.]