



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018

SHAIKH FAKIR MOHAMMED SHAIKH DIWAN

VERSUS

LAXMAN KASNIA RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Vijay Vasant

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Ade Ravindra B.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 8th JUNE 2023.

Per Court :

Stand over to 06.07.2023 at the request of learned Advocate for respondents for filing reply. Till the next date, interim relief is continued.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]