



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

86 WRIT PETITION NO.2251 OF 2018

SHAIKH FAKIR MOHAMMED SHAIKH DIWAN
VERSUS
LAXMAN KASNYA RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 20.09.2023

P.C. :

- 1] None present for the private parties.
- 2] Four weeks time is granted to file reply.
- 3] List this matter on 8th November, 2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC