



(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018

Shaikh Fakir Mohammed Shaikh Diwan

VERSUS

Laxman Kasnya Rathod And Others

...

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 : Mr. Kiran P. Rathod h/f Mr. Ade
Ravindra B.

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : MARCH 01, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. The respondents failed to file affidavit in reply as per Court's orders dated 08.06.2023 and 20.09.2023. Hence, proceed the matter without the affidavit in reply of the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents has filed the leave note.
3. None present for the petitioner. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner. If the matter is not worked out on the next date, appropriate orders would be passed.
4. Stand over to 03.04.2024.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)