



2026:BHC-AUG:6854

{1}

83 sr.no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018

SHAIKH FAKIR MOHAMMED SHAIKH DIWAN

....Petitioner

VERSUS

LAXMAN KASNIA RATHOD AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Vijay Vasantao For  
Petitioner

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 19TH AUGUST, 2024.

**ORDER :-**

Call for R.& P. from office of respondent No.5 in respect of  
the proceeding.

Stand over to 30.9.2024.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]  
JUDGE

grt/-