



2026:BHC-AUG:6854

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018

SHAIKH FAKIR MOHAMMED SHAIKH DIWAN
VERSUS
LAXMAN KASNIA RATHOD AND OTHERS

Mr.V.V.Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner.

(CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

DATE : JUNE 12, 2025

PER COURT :

1. By order dated 19.08.2024, the R & P from the office of respondent No.5, the Additional Divisional Commissioner, Aurangabad Division Aurangabad was called. However, till today the same is not received and the learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that the R & P is necessary for effective decision of the controversy involved in the matter.
2. Office is directed to pursue with the office of respondent No.5 to secure the R & P at the earliest.
3. Stand over to 10.07.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)