



2026:BHC-AUG:6854

- 1 -

wp2251.18.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018

Shaikh Fakir Mohammed Shaikh DiwanPetitioner

VERSUS

Laxman Kasnya Rathod & othersRespondents

.....

Mr. V. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. B. Ade, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12th AUGUST, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondents and by consent of both sides, stand over to 12.09.2025.

2. It is clarified that no accommodation on whatsoever ground shall be granted.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb