



2026:BHC-AUG:6854



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018

SHAIKH FAKIR MOHAMMED SHAIKH DIWAN
VERSUS
LAXMAN KASNYA RATHOD AND OTHERS

Mr. V. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 24th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to bring the LR's of deceased Respondent on record.
2. At his request, stand over to 10th October, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp