



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

59 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1720 OF 2026
IN WP/2251/2018

Shalubai Alias Shenubai Mohan Pawar And Another
VERSUS
Shaikh Fakir Mohammed Shaikh Diwan

.....

Mr. Ade Ravindra B., Advocate for Applicants
Mr. D. R. Korde, AGP for the Respondents – State
Mr. V. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 16.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Considering the averments made in the Application, the same is allowed in terms of Prayer Clause – ‘B’.
3. This Court has already permitted the Respondents to file an Affidavit-in-reply, and the same has been taken on record.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.]