



2026:BHC-AUG:6854

45 WP No.2251.2018

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018

SHAIKH FAKIR MOHAMMED SHAIKH DIWAN
VERSUS
LAXMAN KASNIA RATHOD AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. R. B. Ade

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

Date : 4th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for petitioner when the matter is called.
2. This petition is pending since 2018 for admission. The matter be placed under the caption 'For Dismissal' in the urgent category on 09.03.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

Omkar Joshi