



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**5 WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018**

SHAIKH FAKIR MOHAMMED SHAIKH DIWAN  
***VERSUS***  
LAXMAN KASNIA RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Vijay V. Deshmukh – Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. Ravindra B. Ade – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 17.03.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties for some time.
2. Stand over to 07.04.2026, in part heard category.

**[ SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE ]**  
**JUDGE**

Pooja Kale/