



2026:BHC-AUG:6854



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2251 OF 2018

Shaikh Fakir Mohammad s/o Shaikh Diwan

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Shalubai w/o Mohan Pawar & ors.

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. Vijay Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. R.B. Ade, Advocate for R.No.1 to 4

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

Office to accept the affidavit. Stand over to 5th May 2026, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner as a last chance. Matter be listed in same category.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

fmp/-